
Gustavus Adolphus () -vs- Saint Mary's ()
02/11/04 at SMU Gym, Winona, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Gustavus Adolphus 74

Saint Mary's 76

Date: 02/11/04
Time: 7:30 AM
Site: SMU Gym, Winona, Minn.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 33 41 74
Saint Mary's 36 40 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Angie Peterson * 31 9-21 3-10 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 2 25
40 Jennifer Klohs * 18 4-10 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 1 10
14 Sara Boldt * 32 2-7 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 1 8
44 Kelly Van Norman * 22 4-7 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 1 1 2 1 0 8
10 Kate Sandvig * 31 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 4 0 1 2
52 Bri Monahan 17 5-6 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 12
23 Lacy Skoog 13 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 1 4
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 22 1-7 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 1 1 0 3
22 Laura Haugen 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-67 8-20 10-14 14-22 36 19 11 19 2 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-67   41.8 % 8-20   40.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ashley Luehmann * 30 10-12 1-1 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 4 1 1 23
44 Jamie Rattunde * 40 6-11 0-0 6-10 2-6 8 3 5 4 0 5 18
24 Angie Arrington * 35 7-12 2-3 2-4 0-5 5 4 2 2 1 3 18
52 Beth Walch * 35 5-11 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 3 13
34 Megan Moran * 31 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 1 0 0
20 Tessa Stranik 18 1-2 1-2 1-3 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 0 4
54 Libby Kiedrowski 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Megan Lick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-52 5-10 13-22 6-27 33 13 16 17 3 12 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 29-52   55.8 % 5-10   50.0 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 33

Saint Mary's 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Angie Peterson 16 6-13 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 14
40 Jennifer Klohs 10 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 4
14 Sara Boldt 15 1-4 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 5
44 Kelly Van Norman 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 1 1 0 4
10 Kate Sandvig 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0
52 Bri Monahan 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
23 Lacy Skoog 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 1
22 Laura Haugen 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-37 3-7 4-6 8-13 21 12 7 12 2 5 33
35.1 % 42.9 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ashley Luehmann 16 5-7 1-1 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 1 13
44 Jamie Rattunde 20 2-4 0-0 6-10 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 2 10
24 Angie Arrington 17 3-7 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 3 7
52 Beth Walch 19 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 6
34 Megan Moran 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
20 Tessa Stranik 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
54 Libby Kiedrowski 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Megan Lick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-26 1-5 11-17 3-17 20 6 8 10 2 8 36
46.2 % 20.0 % 64.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Gustavus Adolphus 41

Saint Mary's 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Angie Peterson 15 3-8 1-5 4-4 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 11
40 Jennifer Klohs 8 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
14 Sara Boldt 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
44 Kelly Van Norman 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Kate Sandvig 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
52 Bri Monahan 12 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 8
23 Lacy Skoog 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
42 Kristin Kachelmyer 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Laura Haugen 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 5-13 6-8 6-9 15 7 4 7 0 2 41
50.0 % 38.5 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ashley Luehmann 14 5-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 10
44 Jamie Rattunde 20 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 3 8
24 Angie Arrington 18 4-5 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 11
52 Beth Walch 16 3-6 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 7
34 Megan Moran 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 Tessa Stranik 11 1-1 1-1 1-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
54 Libby Kiedrowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Megan Lick 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-26 4-5 2-5 3-10 13 7 8 7 1 4 40
65.4 % 80.0 % 40.0 %


